 To identify novel weed hosts for previously described tomato-infecting begomoviruses. 

CHAPTER 1 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

LITERATURE REVIEW 

1. The tomato crop 

The tomato plant (Solanum lycopersicum L.) belongs to the phylum Magnoliophyta, 

class Magnoliopsida, order Solanales and genus Solanum (Naturdata 2020). One hundred and 

six (106) genera and more than 2300 species are classified within the Solanaceae family 

(Oliveira et al. 2020). The genus Solanum is the largest within the Solanaceae family, 

containing about 1500 species distributed throughout South, Meso, and North Americas.